Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

Q1 My child attends: (Complete a survey for each of your children
attending a Houston County Title | school.)

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0
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CB Watson
Primary

Centerville
Elementary

Eagle Springs
Elementary

Huntington
Middle

Miller
Elementary

Morningside
Elementary

Northside
Elementary

Northside High

Northside
Middle

Parkwood
Elementary

Pearl Stephens
Elementary

Russell
Elementary

Shirley Hills
Elementary

Thomson Middle

Tucker
Elementary

Warner Robins
High

Warner Robins
Middle

Westside
Elementary
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ANSWER CHOICES

CB Watson Primary
Centerville Elementary
Eagle Springs Elementary
Huntington Middle

Miller Elementary
Morningside Elementary
Northside Elementary
Northside High

Northside Middle
Parkwood Elementary
Pearl Stephens Elementary
Russell Elementary
Shirley Hills Elementary
Thomson Middle

Tucker Elementary
Warner Robins High
Warner Robins Middle

Westside Elementary

TOTAL

Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

3/23

RESPONSES

0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
100.00% 53
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
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Q2 Child's grade level:

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

Pre-K
Kindergarten

st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES
Pre-K
Kindergarten
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th
TOTAL
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RESPONSES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

47.17%

30.19%

22.64%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25

16

12

58
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Q3 Please read each statement below and indicate how much you agree
or disagree.

Answered: 53  Skipped: 0

My Childls _
school has high
expectations... -
information
abOUt." -
on aregular
basis about ... -
information
about... -
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comfortable
communicatin...

lam
comfortable
communicatin...

lam
comfortable
communicatin...

My child's
school
encourages...

My child's
school offers
workshops or...

| am informed
in a timely
manner about...
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Family
activities and
workshops ar...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. All the time . Most of the... Some of th... . None of the...
ALL MOST SOME NONE TOTAL WEIGHTED
THE OF OF OF AVERAGE
TIME THE THE THE

TIME TIME TIME
My child's school has high expectations for student achievement. 61.54%  28.85% 9.62% 0.00%

32 15 5 0 52 1.48
| receive information about grade-level standards and the 59.62%  23.08%  13.46% 3.85%
academic requirements for my child's grade level. 31 12 7 2 52 1.62
I am informed on a regular basis about my child's academic 65.38%  19.23%  13.46% 1.92%
progress. 34 10 7 1 52 1.52
| am provided information about testing/assessments and student 55.77%  30.77% 9.62% 3.85%
data. 29 16 5 2 52 1.62
| am comfortable communicating with administrators at my child's 67.92%  22.64% 7.55% 1.89%
school. 36 12 4 1 53 1.43
I am comfortable communicating with my child's teacher(s). 73.58%  20.75% 1.89% 3.77%

39 11 1 2 53 1.36
| am comfortable communicating with front office staff at my 76.92%  11.54% 7.69% 3.85%
child's school. 40 6 4 2 52 1.38
My child's school encourages family engagement. 67.92%  18.87%  11.32% 1.89%

36 10 6 1 53 1.47
My child's school offers workshops or activities (in-person or 63.46%  25.00% 7.69% 3.85%
virtually) that educate/inform parents about curriculum and how to 33 13 4 2 52 1.52
help improve students' success in school.
I am informed in a timely manner about family activities and 50.94%  28.30%  16.98% 3.77%
events. 27 15 9 2 53 1.74
Family activities and workshops are offered at various times. 50.00%  26.92%  19.23% 3.85%

26 14 10 2 52 1.77
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Q4 Please read the following and respond to each.

Answered: 52  Skipped: 1

| am informed
about the Title
| program at...

The
information
provided in ...

lam aware
that | can
participate ...

Family

The school's I
Engagement...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No . Not Sure
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| am informed about the Title | program at my child's school and have access
to the Title | Handbook containing The Connection- Parent Engagement Plan
and School-Parent Compact.

The information provided in the Parent Engagement Plan and School-Parent
Compact is detailed and easy to understand.

| am aware that | can participate in shared decision making opportunities
through Parent Input Meetings, Parent Action Team Meetings, Parent-Teacher
Conferences, and school/district surveys.

The school's Family Engagement Liaison assists families, supports parent
activities and is available for questions or concerns from parents.

10/23

YES

92.31%
48

88.46%
46

90.38%
a7

86.27%
44

NO

1.92%

0.00%

0.00%

1.96%
1

NOT
SURE

5.77%
3

11.54%
6

9.62%
5

11.76%
6

TOTAL

52

52

52

51

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.13

1.23

1.19

1.25
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Q5 How would you like to see family engagement funds used? (check alll
that apply)

Answered: 49  Skipped: 4

To fund a
Family
Engagement...

To provide
academic
materials fo...

To improve the
Family Resource
Center at th...

To provid
transportatio
assistance f..;

To fund
technology
resources to...
Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

To fund a Family Engagement Liaison who supports families and plans and executes family engagement activities and 51.02% 25
events.

To provide academic materials for parents to use with their student at home. 65.31% 32
To improve the Family Resource Center at the school. 32.65% 16
To provide transportation assistance for families to attend Title | events at school. 26.53% 13
To fund technology resources to support family engagement. 44.90% 22
Other (please specify) 4.08% 2

Total Respondents: 49

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Improve areas that need it the most. 2/12/2025 9:06 AM
2 Have after school hours 2/7/2025 11:09 AM
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Q6 What is the MAIN way you prefer your child's school to communicate
information to you? (Choose ONE).

Answered: 52 Skipped: 1

School Website

School
Messenger
(Call-out...

Email

Text
Messages/Messag
ing Apps

Infinite

Campus (MS and
HS only)

Class Dojo

Newsletters
Flyers

(School

Social Media I
Facebook,...

Marquee

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

12/23



Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

ANSWER CHOICES

School Website

School Messenger (Call-out System)

Email

Text Messages/Messaging Apps

Infinite Campus (MS and HS only)

Class Dojo

Newsletters

Flyers

Social Media (School Facebook, Instagram or X pages)
Marquee

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 call mom 478 212 1163

2 unsure

13/23

RESPONSES
7.69%

17.31%

13.46%

23.08%

21.15%

1.92%

0.00%

9.62%

1.92%

0.00%

3.85%

DATE
2/18/2025 1:39 PM

2/18/2025 1:34 PM

12

11

52
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Q7 If you have been unable to attend or participate in events hosted by
your child's school, what limits your participation?

Answered: 51  Skipped: 2

Event offered
at an

inconvenient...

Transportation

Language
barrier

Lack of access
to technology
(computer,...

Physical
Limitations
Not enough

information or

notice is...

I do not need
to attend

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Work schedule 72.55% 37
Event offered at an inconvenient time 13.73% 7
Transportation 13.73% 7
Language barrier 7.84% 4
Lack of access to technology (computer, tablet or cell phone) or Internet access 0.00% 0
Physical Limitations 3.92% 2
Not enough information or notice is provided 9.80% 5
I do not need to attend 1.96% 1
Other (please specify) 7.84% 4
Total Respondents: 51
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
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haven't attended long enough to know of any!
n/a
I'm able to attend

school schedule

15/23

2/18/2025 1:34 PM
2/10/2025 3:09 PM
2/10/2025 2:33 PM
2/7/2025 3:49 PM
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Q8 Choose the subject area you feel your child has the most difficulty
mastering or has the greatest need for additional support. (Choose One)

English/Languag
e Arts

Science

Social Studies

Does not have
difficulty in
any subject...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Reading

Math
English/Language Arts
Science

Social Studies

Does not have difficulty in any subject area

TOTAL

20%

Answered: 53

30%

40% 50%

16/23

Skipped: 0

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
11.32%

32.08%

16.98%

13.21%

5.66%

20.75%

11

58
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Q9 How do you think teachers can better help your child in his/her area of

A

A WN

© 00 N o o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

greatest need as identified in Question 87

Answered: 34  Skipped: 19

RESPONSES

Send xtra work home

Extra studying material

| really think it's my child that needs to be more comfortable, asking his teachers questions.
1. more studying after school 2. more studying modules online for home.

n/a

more Homework.

tutoring

Send more home work home.

My student needs more opportunities for independent research to help foster autonomy and
intellectual growth.

Oral presentations and student-led projects

teachers are great my son struggles and really sure why
You are doing the best you can

Communicate more

More Homework

My child has to help himself by paying attention and focusing in class/ also studying at home.
Sending you more activities to raise your grade.

Giving her more work

none

More help

Provide tutoring sessions

Offer tutoring

encourage more reading

N/A

Its not the teacher

N/A

Math

Maybe if more students could get more one on one time.
offer tutoring

One on one with children more

Communicate with the parents more via text, email or phone calls. Infinite campus post grades
but if my student is missing assignments or failing a class | wont know unless | check Infinite

17723

DATE
2/20/2025 11:48 AM

2/19/2025 3:49 PM
2/18/2025 1:41 PM
2/18/2025 1:39 PM
2/18/2025 1:34 PM
2/18/2025 1:32 PM
2/18/2025 1:24 PM
2/18/2025 1:19 PM
2/12/2025 9:40 AM

2/12/2025 9:13 AM
2/12/2025 9:06 AM
2/12/2025 9:02 AM
2/12/2025 9:00 AM
2/12/2025 8:55 AM
2/10/2025 3:24 PM
2/10/2025 3:20 PM
2/10/2025 3:11 PM
2/10/2025 3:07 PM
2/10/2025 3:05 PM
2/10/2025 3:01 PM
2/10/2025 2:55 PM
2/10/2025 2:50 PM
2/10/2025 2:33 PM
2/10/2025 2:28 PM
2/10/2025 2:26 PM
2/10/2025 2:19 PM
2/10/2025 2:16 PM
2/10/2025 2:10 PM
2/10/2025 1:59 PM
2/7/2025 3:49 PM



31
32
33
34
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Campus. Only one of my sons teachers communicate with me about what they are learning,
missing assignments, or up coming test.
More 1 on 1
More teacher, student interaction.
Offer Tutoring & Peer Help

Provide different forms of teaching. Not everyone learns the same way.

18/23

2/7/2025 3:48 PM

2/7/2025 11:16 AM
2/7/2025 11:14 AM
2/7/2025 11:09 AM
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Q10 To help my child academically, | would benefit from receiving
additional information/support in: (check all that apply).

Answered: 41  Skipped: 12
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Basic Reading
Skills

Math Curriculum

English/Languag
e Arts
Curriculum

Science
Curriculum

Social Studies
Curriculum

Advanced
Placement (AP)
Courses

Dual Enrollment

Help with
Homework and
Study Skills

English
Learners

Understanding
Test Scores

Georgia
Milestones,
MAPs, |-Ready
College
Admissions/Fina
ncial Aid

College and
Career Academy

Enrollment,
Employment or
Enlistment...

Infinite Campus

Use of
Technology

Community
Resources

Parenting
Classes and
Resources...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10%

20%

30%

40% 50%
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12

19

12

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Basic Reading Skills 29.27%

Math Curriculum 46.34%
English/Language Arts Curriculum 29.27%
Science Curriculum 21.95%
Social Studies Curriculum 17.07%
Advanced Placement (AP) Courses 17.07%

Dual Enrollment 12.20%

Help with Homework and Study Skills 36.59%
English Learners 12.20%
Understanding Test Scores 14.63%
Georgia Milestones, MAPs, |-Ready 31.71%
College Admissions/Financial Aid 9.76%
College and Career Academy 9.76%
Enroliment, Employment or Enlistment Program 2.44%

Infinite Campus 9.76%

Use of Technology 9.76%
Community Resources 7.32%
Parenting Classes and Resources (discipline, attendance, health and wellness, etc.) 4.88%

Other (please specify) 4.88%

Total Respondents: 41

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 N/A 2/18/2025 1:41 PM
2 English 2/12/2025 9:02 AM

21/23



Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

Q11 What topics do you think teachers and administrators need to discuss
or learn more about to better support your family and help your student be

successful in school?

Answered: 22  Skipped: 31

# RESPONSES DATE
1 None 2/20/2025 11:48 AM
2 N/A 2/18/2025 1:41 PM
3 math English / language reading 2/18/2025 1:39 PM
4 more family events and activity. And more Homework or time on work 2/18/2025 1:32 PM
5 home environment / social media 2/18/2025 1:24 PM
6 N/A 2/18/2025 1:19 PM
7 N/A 2/12/2025 9:40 AM
8 For 7th grade, we would like more info about their school work and practice work we can do 2/12/2025 9:13 AM
with them at home.
9 encouragement 2/12/2025 9:06 AM
10 Math 2/12/2025 9:02 AM
11 N/A 2/12/2025 9:00 AM
12 n/a 2/12/2025 8:57 AM
13 All 2/12/2025 8:55 AM
14 none 2/10/2025 3:07 PM
15 Math 2/10/2025 3:05 PM
16 Nothing 2/10/2025 2:55 PM
17 N/A 2/10/2025 2:26 PM
18 Nothing 2/10/2025 2:10 PM
19 N/A 2/10/2025 2:07 PM
20 N/A 2/7/2025 3:48 PM
21 Not sure... 2/7/2025 11:16 AM
22 Tutoring 2/7/2025 11:09 AM
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Q12 Share additional comments or information that you feel would help our

AW N

ol

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
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school improve.

Answered: 17  Skipped: 36

RESPONSES

None
N/A
need more tutoring

Providing ongoing training and support for teachers to develop new skills. Celebrate students
achivements and recognize efforts, Help stop bully, cyberbully.

high standards and discipline
N/A

- Establishing a structured syllabus. - Improving communications to parents from teachers, not
through students, about events happening within 2 weeks (i.e. going off campus for quiz bowl,
choir, band, staying after school) - Fully utilizing books & technology during missed school
days from weather events instead of "Distant Learning Days" that happen when covenient for
school. - Overall this school system is a solid "D+". Tests come first, teachers come second
& kids LAST.

I would like to see more reading projects/reports being done. More science expts.
N/A

n/a

none

More opportunities for one on one instruction or small group would be helpful to all children's
learning.

Visibly Represent school and self pride
Can't say nothing at this time

Right Now Doing A Great Job!

N/A

N/A
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DATE
2/20/2025 11:48 AM

2/18/2025 1:41 PM
2/18/2025 1:39 PM
2/18/2025 1:32 PM

2/18/2025 1:24 PM
2/18/2025 1:19 PM
2/12/2025 9:40 AM

2/12/2025 9:13 AM
2/12/2025 9:00 AM
2/12/2025 8:57 AM
2/10/2025 3:07 PM
2/10/2025 3:01 PM

2/10/2025 2:26 PM
2/10/2025 2:19 PM
2/10/2025 2:16 PM
2/10/2025 2:07 PM
2/7/2025 3:48 PM



